commencement of the Offer Period; nor (ii) has acquired or agreed to acquire any Shares or
rights over Shares during the Offer Period. Further, neither the Offeror nor any parties
acting in concert with it have borrowed or lent any relevant securities (as defined in Note 4
to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) of the Company during the Offer Period and up to and
including the date of this joint announcement.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately after
Completion and prior to the commencement of the Offer Period; and (ii) immediately after
the close of the Offer (assuming that the transfer to the Offeror of those Offer Shares
acquired by the Offeror under the Offer has been completed) and as at the date of this joint
announcement:

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Immediately after Completion
and prior to the commencement

of the Offer Period

Immediately after the close of
the Offer (assuming that the

transfer to the Offeror of those

Offer Shares acquired by the
Offeror under the Offer has
been completed) and as at the
date of this joint announcement

Number of

Shares

%

approximately

Number of

Shares

%

approximately

Shareholders

The Offeror and parties
acting in concert with it
(excluding Trinity Gate) 623,000,000 60.05 623,035,000 60.05

Trinity Gate 127,000,000 12.24 127,000,000 12.24
Public Shareholders 287,500,000 27.71 287,465,000 27.71

Total 1,037,500,000 100.00 1,037,500,000 100.00

– 3 –

PUBLIC FLOAT OF THE SHARES

Immediately after the close of the Offer and as at the date of this joint announcement,

subject to the completion of the transfer to the Offeror of those Offer Shares acquired by it

under the Offer (in respect of which valid acceptances were received), 287,465,000 Shares,

representing approximately 27.71% of the entire issued share capital of the Company as at

the date of this joint announcement, are held by the public (as defined under the Listing

Rules). Accordingly, as at the date of this joint announcement, the Company continues to

satisfy the minimum public float requirement under Rule 8.08(1)(a) of the Listing Rules.